2024 El Rito Studio Tour Application

TOUR DATES:

Saturday, May 18th and Sunday, May 19th, 10:00 am - 5:00 pm

PARTICIPATION:

El Rito residents with studios in the village between State Highway 554 Mile Marker 7 and 14 are welcome to participate in the El Rito Studio Tour. This includes the Canyon and Placitas roads.

There will be a Mercado held on campus at NNMC in El Rito. Applicants living beyond these boundaries should apply to show their artwork there.

FEES AND DEADLINES:

Fees for participating artists are \$75 per name on the brochure. This fee helps support arts programming throughout the year.

Studio Tour applications will be made available on March 1st and the final deadline for all listings on the Map/Brochure is **April 1st.** Anyone wishing to participate after April 1st will be welcomed and listed on the website, but not on the printed brochure. The fee remains the same.

HOW TO APPLY:

You may apply and pay online at **www.elritoartassociation.org/2024-studio-tour-application** or make checks payable to **El Rito Art Association** and mail your application form and check to the address below by **April 1st**. Applications for the Studio Tour and the Mercado are also available at the El Rito Post Office and the El Rito Library.

ERAA P.O. Box 143 El Rito, NM 87530

WEB PAGE:

Each applicant may submit as many digital images as they wish for their page on the ERAA website. Titles, dimensions, media, and descriptions should accompany each photo. A bio and any other news may be included. Applicants may request to make edits to their web page throughout the year.

2024 El Rito Studio Tour Application

DEADLINE: APRIL 1, 2024

Full Name
Mailing Address
Location of Studio
Email
Phone
Website
Description of your work for the brochure (10 words or less)

Please consider becoming a Studio Tour Benefactor at \$125.

For adding \$50 to your application fee, we will include your name, and website if you have one, in our printed brochures and on our website.

Make checks for \$75.00 (or \$125 if you wish to become an "Studio Tour Benefactor") payable to the **El Rito Art Association**. Mail your application form and check by **April 1, 2024** to:

ERAA, P.O. Box 143, El Rito, NM 87530